## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Bradford Co-Production		
Serial No: MPCC324		
Summary: Following completion of the consultation project funded through decision MPCC223, this decision supports the Expression of Interest commissioning process to identify a consortium to deliver co-produced community resources in City Ward, Bradford to respond to the findings of the consultation.		
Requested Decision:		
Approve the proposal for the West Yorkshire Violence Reduction Partnership to undertake an Expression of Interest process to identify and commission a provider to deliver a coproduction project within Bradford City Ward, West Yorkshire.		
Decision:		
Approved		
Signature:		
Bo		
Title: Violence Reduction Partnership Director		
Date: 9 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2023		
Publication		
☐ Yes ☐ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme		der the GSC Scheme
□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bod (Specified Information) Order 2011.		2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		□ Signature¹
-		
<sup>1</sup> The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		